Hopkins County Nuisance Abatement Act



The Hopkins County Commissioners Court hereby grants authority to Jim Dial, Environmental Officer, under Texas Health and Safety Code, hereinafter THSC Sec 121.003c, the power to issue Notices to Abate Public Nuisances in the unincorporated area of Hopkins County to enforce any law or order of the Commissioners' Court that is reasonably necessary to protect the public health, under THSC Sec. 341, and THSC Sec. 343.

Jim Dial will be working under the Hopkins County Health Authority, Dr. I.L. Balkcom, per THSC Sec. 121.021.

This Nuisance Abatement Act continues until further order of the Court.

ADOPTED by the Hopkins County Commissioners' Court at the regularly scheduled meeting on the 3^{rd} day of June, 2019 by a vote of 4^{rd} FOR and O AGAINST.

bert Newsom, Hopkins County Judge

Commissioner, Pct. 2

ABSENT Mickey Barker, Commissioner, Pct. 1

Wade Bartley, Commissioner, Pct. 3

Price, Commissioner, Pct. 4 NERS COULD

Greg Anglin

ATTEST:

NUMERS COULD WWOO UNTY CLERK